AD581/40

10/344956 DT11 Rec'd PCT/PTO 18 FEB 2003

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99	06-09-2003	J.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office		
. 2		PATENT		
2-18-03 REC	102467250			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradem		cument(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type New	Conveyance Type ⊠ Assignment □ Securi	ty Agreement		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)				
☐ Document ID #	Chang	e of Name		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame				
#	Live Di a Como	Later.		
Corrective Document Reel # Frame	\$ 40.00 Necessar	dallar (es)		
#	To inch	uale st File		
Conveying Party(ies)	f 40.00 record fre is incl mith app of as no ted in transmittal	, ad		
	with app of	ı Date / Year		
Name (line 1) David Eric Appleford		2003		
	- Cla ma cos en			
Name (line 2)	+mysmuttal C	over		
Second Party		Date		
Name (line 1) Brian William Lane	- sheet.	Year 2003		
	_			
Name (line 2)	_			
	<u></u>	a thackad		
Receiving Party Name (line 1) ALPHA THAMES LTD	<u> </u>	attached وي سم وي		
Name (into 1) ALI HA THAMES ETE		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the		
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States,		
		an appointment of a domestic		
Address (line 1) Essex House, Station	Road, Upminster	representative is attached. (Designation must be a		
Address (line 2)		separate document from Assignment.)		
Address (line 3) Essex	United Kingdom	RM14 2SU		
City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Domestic Representative Name an	d Address Enter for the first Rece	iving Party only.		
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)		MATERIAL OF STATE OF		
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
. 5 5				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027 Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 014135 FRAME: 0486

10/344956 DT11 Rec'd PCT/PTO 18 FEB 2063

FORM PTO-161 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	9B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspondent	Name and Addres	S Area Code and Telephone Number	704-945-6700		
Name	Summa & Allan, P.A	\ .			
Address (line 1)	11610 North Community House Road				
Address (line 2)	Suite 200, Ballantyne Corporate Park				
Address (line 3)	dress (line 3) Charlotte, NC 28277				
Address (line 4)					
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments # 1					
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)					
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed ☑ Deposit Account □					
Deposit Ac Enter for pay	ment by deposit account or	if additional fees can be charged to the account Account Number:	# 50-0332		
		zation to charge additional fees:	Yes No 🗌		
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
PHILIP SUMMA_			February 18, 2003		
Name of Pers	on Signing	Signature	Date		

PATENT REEL: 014135 FRAME: 0487

1064.8

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of value received, I, having a residence and post office address as stated below next to my name, the sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or a joint inventor (if plural inventors are listed below) of an invention described in an application for United States patent entitled:

MODULAR SEABED PROCESSING SYSTEM

sell and assign to

ALPHA THAMES LTD

a corporation of

United Kingdom

having a business address at Essex House, Station Road, Upminster, Essex RM14, 2SU England

its successors, assigns or nominees, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as disclosed, shown and described in said application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith;

and in and to all applications for patent and patents for said invention, in all countries of the world, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and extensions thereof and all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property, including rights of priority, resulting from the filing of any of said applications; and I authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and I agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives all facts known to me respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, or other applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

INVENTOR: SIGNATURE	DATE	RESIDENCE AND POST OFFICE ADDRESS
Sign: DE Appleford. Type: APPLEFORD, David Eric	Date:	5 Greenview Cottages, Theydon Bois, Essex CM16 7JD, England
Sign: Type: LANE, Brian William	Date: 17 01 2003 Witness: Koy Mil.	41 Rattwick Drive, Canvey Island, Essex SS8 8NF, England
Sign:	Date:	
Туре:	Witness:	
Sign:	Date:	
Type:	Witness:	
	<u> </u>	

NOTES: MUST BE DATED. WITNESS DESIRABLE. LEGALIZATION NOT REQUIRED.

RECORDED: 02/18/2003

PATENT REEL: 014135 FRAME: 0488